

SC No. 71/2021
State Vs. Jitender & Anr.
FIR No. 104/2020; PS Shahbad Dairy
U/s. 498A/304B IPC

State Vs. Jitender & Anr.

18.11.2021

As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 798/RG/DHC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, 1/4th of the Courts have been opened for physical hearing and in view of the Order bearing no. 32941-33005/PD&SJsectt./Covid/North/RC/2021 dated 29.10.2021 of Ld. District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, 3/4th of the Judicial Officials are directed to hold the court physically while others hold the court through virtual mode w.e.f. 01.11.2021 till 20.11.2021.

Today is the physical hearing day of this court and hence the present matter is taken up physically today.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused Jitender produced from JC.

Accused Shweta @ Chhaya is present on bail.

Sh. Rajiv Singh, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

Arguments on charge heard.

Ld. Counsel for the accused persons fairly conceded and submitted that an appropriate charge(s) be framed in view of the material available on record.

After having gone through the FIR, statements of the witnesses recorded u/s 161 Cr.P.C. and other material and documents available on the record, a prima facie case U/s 498A/304B/34 IPC is made out against both the accused persons.

Accordingly, formal charge(s) for the offence(s) u/498A/304B/34 IPC has been framed against both the accused to which they pleaded not guilty and claimed trial.

Be listed for PE on **25.01.2022**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 1, 10 & 16 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be summoned for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
18.11.2021