

SC No. 71/21
FIR No. 104/2020
P.S.- Shahbad Dairy
State Vs. Jitender Kumar etc.

25.04.2022

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused Jitender and Shweta @ Chhaya are present on bail.
Ms. Urvashi Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for both the accused (*Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Shweta @ Chhaya filed. Be taken on record*).

Case is fixed for PE.

PW1 HC Satender is present, examined and discharged.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **26.07.2022**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 1 & 17 alongwith IO and MHC
(M) be summoned for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.04.2022