

SC 71/2021  
STATE Vs. JITENDER KUMAR ETC  
FIR NO. 104 /2020  
PS Shabad Dairy

**29.11.2022**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Both accused are absent despite waiting and repeated calls.

PWs Inspector Rakesh, Promila and Manmohan in person.

Issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- each for the next date of hearing.

In view of the absence of accused persons PWs Inspector Rakesh, Promila and Manmohan are discharged as unexamined. They be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused persons as well as for PE on **17.02.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**29.11.2022**