

SC 71/2021
STATE Vs. JITENDER KUMAR ETC
FIR No. 104 /2020
P.S. Shabad Dairy

17.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused in person on bail.

Ms. Kanika Ahuja, ld. Proxy counsel for accused persons.

Despite service PWs Digvijay Singh, Smt.Pramila Singh and Manmohan Singh are not present. They be summoned afresh through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **27.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.08.2023