

SC no. 71/2021
STATE Vs. JITENDER KUMAR ETC
FIR No. 104/2020
PS Shabad Dairy

09.06.2025

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused Jitender is on bail, in person.

Accused Shweta @ Chhaya is on bail, but absent.

Exemption application on behalf of the accused
Shweta @ Chhaya moved from her personal appearance.

Heard. Allowed for today only.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for purpose fixed on 18.09.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
09.06.2025