

SC No. 71/2021
STATE Vs. JITENDER KUMAR ETC
FIR No. 104/2020
PS (Shahbad Dairy)

14.03.2026

Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared as holiday.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Both the accused persons are on bail, but absent.

Both accused are on bail, but absent despite waiting and repeated calls. Hence, in these circumstances, this court is constrained to issue NBWs against both the accused and notice to their sureties under section 446 Cr.PC. for the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 24.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
14.03.2026