

IA No. 6/2026 in SC No. 71/2021
State Vs. Jitendra Kumar and Anr.
FIR No. 104/2020
PS Shahbad Dairy

15.04.2026

This is an application for cancellation of NBWs issued against the accused persons namely Jitendra and Shweta.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused / applicant Shweta is present through VC.

Accused Jitendra is present.

Ms. Urvashi Bhatia, Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicants.

File taken up today on the above said application for cancellation of NBWs issued against the accused persons namely Jitendra and Shweta.

Heard. Record perused.

In view of the submissions and reasons stated in the application, NBWs issued against **accused persons namely Jitendra and Shweta are hereby** stands cancelled. Accused persons namely **Jitendra and Shweta** are warned to be careful in future and directed to appear regularly in the court proceedings. Robkar be issued as prayed.

Application disposed of accordingly.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
15.04.2026